FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 12-22	-1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Bur Adder Britan Adder von Lander
Tab Settings □ □ □ ▼	7404
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10092	/ 4U1 shed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stanley P. Woods	Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🕹 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 12-18-98	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖔 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/167,46	5
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖫 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jason M. Shapiro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Epstein, Edell & Retzer</u>	∑ Enclosed
2/22/ 1998 JSHABAZZ 00000036 09167465	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	
Street Address: 1901 Research Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 400	
City: Rockville State: MD ZIP: 20850	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40F	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jason M. Shapiro	12/17/98
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Stanley P. Wood, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), residing at 1198 Elmsford Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Transducer Assembly with Smart Connector, for which a provisional application for United States Letters patent was filed on October 7, 1997 and assigned Serial No. 60/061,391.

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Company, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, CA 94304, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Hewlett-Packard Company the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications pertaining to said invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademarks Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Hewlett-Packard Company, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to Hewlett-Packard Company, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to Hewlett-Packard Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

May 29, 1998

Stanley P. Woods

On this 29th day of May, 1998, personally appeared before me the above named Stanley P. Woods who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and in for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

LEONOR S. TUCK
Commission # 1162084
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2001

RECORDED: 12/18/1998

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Dec. 16, 2001

PATENT REEL: 9647 FRAME: 0837